COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	the	۸۸ د	1at	tΔi	٠ ^	f.
		11116	- 17	171	. — .	()	

JOYCE YVONNE EPPERSON)	
COMPLAINANT)	CASE NO.
V.)	2021-00363
WEST LAUREL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.)	
DEFENDANT)	

<u>ORDER</u>

On November 16, 2021, West Laurel Water Association, Inc. (West Laurel Water) filed a motion to dismiss the complaint of Joyce Yvonne Epperson on the grounds that it has satisfied her complaint by restoring service to her property.

Having reviewed the motion, the Commission finds that Ms. Epperson should file a response to West Laurel Water's motion to dismiss stating whether her service has been restored and all her claims for relief satisfied.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. On or before December 8, 2021, Ms. Epperson shall file a response stating whether her service has been restored and all her claims for relief satisfied.
- 2. Ms. Epperson shall submit her response to the Commission by electronic mail at PSCED@ky.gov or by U.S. Mail at P. O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602-0615.

By the Commission

ENTERED

NOV 30 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

ATTEST:

Case No. 2021-00363

*West Laurel Water Association, Inc. 1670 Hal Rogers Parkway P. O. Box 726 London, KY 40741

*West Laurel Water Association, Inc. West Laurel Water Association, Inc. 1670 Hal Rogers Parkway P. O. Box 726 London, KY 40741

*Joyce Yvonne Epperson 1450 West Laurel Road London, KENTUCKY 40741